
Agenda Item No. 7 

 

MAYOR’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 
 

4th December 2025 – 21st January 2026 
 
 
Thursday 4 December  Chairmans Christmas Celebration – County Hall, Durham 

 

Thursday 4 December Carol Service – St. Aidans Church, Chilton 

 

Friday 5 December  Civic Dinner – Spennymoor Town Hall 

 

Saturday 6 December 40th anniversary Celebration Coffee Morning – St. Elizabeth’s Church, 

Woodham 

 

Saturday 6 December Cadets Dinner – Barnard Armoury, Newton Aycliffe  

 

Sunday 7 December 40th anniversary Service – St. Elizabeth’s Church, Woodham 

 

Sunday 7 December Christmas Bowls Event – Indoor Bowls Club Oak Leaf Sports Complex 

 

Sunday 7 December GATC Carol Service – St. Clares Church, Newton Aycliffe 

 

Monday 8 December Carol Service – St. Lukes Church, Ferryhill 

 

Thursday 11 December  Carol Service – Civic Hall, Shildon 

 

Friday 12 December Carol Concert – Pioneering Care Partnership, Newton Aycliffe 

 

Saturday 13 December Shine Christmas Performance – St. Clares Church, Newton Aycliffe  

 

Sunday 14 December 70th Anniversary Service – Methodist Church, Newton Aycliffe  

 

Saturday 20 December Visit to the All Disabilities Matter Santa Grotto – Newton Aycliffe 
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